504121813 12/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4168483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIDDHANT CHAWLA	12/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVEN L. GOUDY
Street Address:	729 SCOTT BLVD
City:	DECATUR
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15368383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)835-9310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (678) 218-5065

Email: info@brientgloberman.com
Correspondent Name: BRIENT GLOBERMAN, LLC
Address Line 1: 1175 GRIMES BRIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1127-02001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAISHA RICHARDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Laisha Richardson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=1127-02001-US-Assignment_Chawla#page1.tif

PATENT 504121813 REEL: 040510 FRAME: 0238

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment"), is entered into on this day of
--

- 1. Intellectual Property Assignments. Student is interested in the opportunity for learning and participating with Goudy and certain of its staff and consultants in the development of medical devices for performing nasal hygiene (the "Project"). Student agrees that, if as a result of the Project, he/she shall Invent, discover, author or develop any new process, products, art, machine, method of manufacture, or composition of matter or any new hardware, firmware, or software technology or improvement thereof or work of authorship or trademark, service mark, or trade name, in connection with Student's work on the Project ("Intellectual Property"), then he/she shall promptly and fully disclose to Goudy in writing such Intellectual Property, and, if requested to do so at Goudy's sole discretion and expense and through an agent selected by Goudy, Student shall apply reasonable endeavor to obtain letters patent, copyright or trademark registration or other protection of the United States and/or of any foreign countries covering such Intellectual Property. Student hereby agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, to Goudy all right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property, and agrees to execute all documents and do all things reasonably requested by Goudy to further the securing of such Intellectual Property protection without entitlement to any further consideration or payment. Student agrees that all such Intellectual Property and all forms of protection issued thereon belong to and are the sole property of Goudy.
- 2. <u>Maintenance and Availability of Notes</u>. Student further agrees to keep complete and systematic records and notebooks that are properly witnessed in writing, including notes on all experimental and research work, descriptions, diagrams and other data, pertaining to Intellectual Property made during Student's work on the Project, which materials shall be available during all normal working hours at the request of Goudy. All aforementioned materials are to be and remain the property of Goudy.
- 3. <u>Disclosure of Information.</u> Student further agrees not to publicly disclose any Intellectual Property, which Student develops either individually or in collaboration with others, until the Design Exposition at the end of the semester to which the Project pertains. Student shall promptly provide to Goudy a complete written description and disclosure of such Intellectual Property as developed on a continuing basis throughout the term of the Project, and at a minimum at least two (2) days prior to the Design Expo at the end of the semester to which the Project pertains. Student further agrees not to disclose during his/her term of involvement with the Project and thereafter for one (1) year or such longer time as may be agreed upon by the Student and Goudy, any confidential information which Student which shall come to his/her knowledge during his/her involvement with the Project. Confidential information shall include all non-public business or technical information or material related to the Project, but shall not include any information that: (a) is or has become publically known through no fault of the Student, (b) was discovered, created or known by the Student before disclosure by Goudy, or (c) is approved for release by written authorization of Goudy.
- 4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding among the parties hereto as to the Intellectual Property, supersedes all prior discussions between them relating thereto, and may not be amended except in a writing signed by both parties. The failure to exercise any right provided herein shall not be a waiver of prior or subsequent rights. Student may not assign or transfer, in whole or in part, any of his/her rights, obligations or duties under this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement shall become effect	ive on the date set forth above.
STEVEN GOUDY WAS	STUDENT By:
Print Name: Steven Gouly	Print Name SIDDHANT CHANGE
Title: MO	Date: (2/o) 15
Date: 12/1/2015	

1

RECORDED: 12/02/2016